
TZ

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
58
11
11
11
11
11

Verkehrstage
Fahrtnummer
Verkehrshinweise

kommt von Linie
831 Niederwinkel
831 Waldenburg, Markt

Waldenburg, Markt
Waldenburg, Eurogymnasium
Waldenburg, Abz Roter Graben
Wickersdorf, Bergstraße
Wickersdorf, Holzhäuser
Niederwiera, Wartehalle
Wickersdorf, Mitte
Wickersdorf, Ortsgrenze
Niederwiera, Wartehalle
Oberwiera, An der Schule
Tettau, Oberdorf Wartehalle
Tettau SBH
Tettau, Landwarenhaus
Schönberg, Gemeindeverwaltung
Schönberg, Kindergarten
Schönberg, Ortsmitte
Schönberg, Agrarstützpunkt
Pfaffroda, Wendeplatz
Weidensdorf, Motel
Weidensdorf, Fachmarkt
Linie 838 von Glauchau, Bahnhof

Remse, Colosseum
Remse, Brücke
Remse, Kertzsch Mitte
Waldenburg, Eurogymnasium
Waldenburg, Markt

Bst 1

ab
an
ab

an

an

1
S

06:44
06:57
06:58
06:59
07:00
07:04
07:08
07:12

|
|
|

07:14
07:17
07:18
07:19
07:21
07:22
07:23
07:25
07:29
07:32
07:33
07:41
07:41
07:42
07:44
07:49
07:50

3
S

15:30
15:31
15:32

|
|
|

15:34
15:36
15:38
15:40
15:43
15:44
15:45
15:47
15:48
15:49
15:51
15:53

Montag bis Freitag

Zeichenerklärung:
S = verkehrt nur an Schultagen

836 Waldenburg - Remse - Weidensdorf - Pfaffroda - Schönberg - Oberwiera - Waldenburg

Gültig ab 11.08.2025 Regionalverkehr Westsachsen GmbH, Crimmitschauer Straße 36f, 08058 Zwickau, Tel. (0375) 3556-0, verkehr@rvw-zwickau.de

Umleitungsfahrplan



TZ
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Verkehrstage
Fahrtnummer
Verkehrshinweise

Waldenburg, Markt
Waldenburg, Glauchauer Tor
Remse, Kertzsch Mitte
Remse, Brücke
Remse, Colosseum
Remse, Meeraner Weg / Neubau
Pfaffroda, Wendeplatz
Linie 826 nach Meerane, Neue Apotheke

Schönberg, Agrarstützpunkt
Schönberg, Ortsmitte
Schönberg, Kindergarten
Schönberg, Gemeindeverwaltung
Tettau, Landwarenhaus
Tettau SBH
Tettau, Oberdorf Wartehalle
Oberwiera, An der Schule
Niederwiera, Wartehalle
Wickersdorf, Holzhäuser
Wickersdorf, Bergstraße
Waldenburg, Abz Roter Graben
Waldenburg, Eurogymnasium
Waldenburg, Markt

ab

ab

an

2
S

06:18
06:19
06:22
06:24
06:26
06:29
06:32
06:33
06:34

4
S

07:05
07:07
07:09
07:11
07:12
07:13
07:17
07:26

6
S

12:10
12:11
12:15

12:19
12:21
12:22
12:23
12:25
12:26
12:27
12:30
12:32
12:34
12:37
12:40
12:41
12:42

8
S

13:10
13:11
13:15

13:19
13:21
13:22
13:23
13:25
13:26
13:27
13:30
13:32
13:34
13:37
13:40
13:41

10
S

14:04
14:05
14:09

14:12
14:14
14:15
14:16
14:18
14:19
14:20
14:23
14:25
14:27
14:30
14:33
14:34
14:35

Montag bis Freitag

Zeichenerklärung:
S = verkehrt nur an Schultagen

836 Waldenburg - Remse - Weidensdorf - Pfaffroda - Schönberg - Oberwiera - Waldenburg

Gültig ab 11.08.2025 Regionalverkehr Westsachsen GmbH, Crimmitschauer Straße 36f, 08058 Zwickau, Tel. (0375) 3556-0, verkehr@rvw-zwickau.de

Umleitungsfahrplan


